08-14-2000



₹ SHEET

10143065	1101-065
To the lonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Geoffrey Richard Mathews Anthony John Flint 7. 19.00	Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Electrode Company Limited New House Farm Llangwm, Usk, Gwent NP5 1HJ
3. Nature of conveyance:	United Kinadom
X Assignment o Merger	
o Security Agreement o Change of Name	
Execution Date: 8/21/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/138,875	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
David P. Gordon 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
·	o Authorized to charge deposit account
	Deposit account number: 07-1732 (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. 2. **Total Community** Output Description: The community of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David P. Gordon	1 P. My Jon July 13 200.
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
7/2000 NTHAI1 00000076 09138875 C:581 40.00 00	

PATENT REEL: 010985 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the inventor (s) Geoffrey Richard MATHEWS
-and- Anthony John FLINT
has (have) invented a certain improvement in: (title)
Testing device for light emitters
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is
about to be made; and
WHEREAS, THE ELECTRODE COMPANY LIMITED
having its office in New House Farm, Llangwm, Usk, Gwent
NP5 1HJ, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the inventor (s) Geoffrey Richard MATHEWS
-and- Anthony John FLINT
by these presents, does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto
THE ELECTRODE COMPANY LIMITED
the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United
States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the
specification executed by him (them) on the day of
19 , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States
therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held
and enjoyed by THE ELECTRODE COMPANY LIMITED
for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and
assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
held by himself (themselves) had this assignment and sale not been
made.
Cardiff - Executed at United Kingdom , this 21 day of August , 1998. City and Country
Seoffrey Richard MATHEWS Anthony John FLINT
Geoffrey Richard MATHEWS Anthony John FLINT PATENT
RECORDED: 07/19/2000 REEL: 010985 FRAME: 02